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Consistent, QUality Results.
To•••"Linepainter 1200.

Fill in 144 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-144

4x6 in size, made of 1/8" aluminum
Offsets built-in for quick alignment

Three font types available

The Only Painting System
You'll Ever Need.
888-780-4441

Diversified Sports Specialties
www.DSSworks.com

Fill in 151 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-151

Fill in 146 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-146

MARKETPLACE.

Fill in 147 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-147

fENCE GUARDS™

Fence Guards™ protective covers for chain
link fencing are available in six colors-
safety yellow, dark green, red, white, blue,
and orange-and in premium, standard, and
lite grades. These Uv-resistant, polyethylene
covers protect players from injuries and
provide a distinctive look to your fencing.

Fence Guards™ come in cartons of ten 8-ft.
sections and include UV-resistant ties for
securing every 2 feet to fence.

Other styles also available, as well as:
windscreen, wall padding and portable
safety fencing.

800·247·2326
BEAM CLAYIPARTAC PEAT CORPORATION

www.FENCEGUARDS.com
Fill in 148 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-148

http://oners.hotims.com/14681-143
http://oners.hotims.com/14681-144
http://www.DSSworks.com
http://oners.hotims.com/14681-151
http://oners.hotims.com/14681-146
http://oners.hotims.com/14681-147
http://www.FENCEGUARDS.com
http://oners.hotims.com/14681-148


MARKETPLACE
We've just made it easier and

more affordable for you to print your
marketing materials!

Introducing
Povver Printing

from M2MEDIA360

Power Printing is a turn-key printing operation allowing the marketing
professional to create information-rich handouts, direct mail, and other

promotional materials.

Turn to us when you're ready to print your catalog sheets, reprints, brochures
and catalogs. We'll produce dazzling results for you economically and reliably.

P::wer Printing
helping you create marketing tools

Contact Cheryl Naughton
at 770-995-4964 or cnaughton@m2media360.com

Fill in 149 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-149

Your home field advantage -'.
"'"' -,.~.',.)'~'

" SubAir.
Sport

Fill in 150 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-150 Fill in 134 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-134
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Green
MedIator
Connnecting You to Advertisers,
and Their Products and Services

Advertisers' IndexlReader
Service Infonnation
Three fast and easy ways to get
additional information on products
and services in this issue:

1. Visit the Web address next to the advertiser's
name for the ad in this issue.

2. Go to sportsturf.hotims.com to search for
products by category or company name. Plus,
link directly to advertisers' Web sites, or
request information via e-mail or by fax.

3. Complete the reader service information below.
Write in the reader service number from the
product or circle advertiser from the index, copy,
and fax to (416) 620-9790 or mail to SportsTurf,
PO Box 5167, Buffalo, NY 14205-5167.

I,,
I,
I
I,
I
I,
I,,,,,
I,
I
I
I,
I
I
I,
I
I,,,,
1
1
I
I
I,
I
I
1
1
I
I,
I
I
I

~
'w'0:
IW,I
Il-
l::::>1°,,,
I
1
r-
I
I,
I
I
I,,,,,,
I

Please write the reader service number for
FREEproduct information in the boxes above
If this is not your copy of ST, please go to
www.submag.com/sub/tf to sign up for a FREE
one year subscription of your own.

Advertiser
Aerway/Holland Equipment
A-Turf
Barenbrug USA
BLEC USA
Colbond Geosynthetics
Cover Sports USA
Covermaster
Covertech
Diversified Sports Specialties
EP Minerals
Eco Chemical
Ewing Irrigation
First Products
Fuller Five Landscape Supply
Green One
GreensGroomer
Jacobsen
Jacklin Seed
John Deere
Johnston Seed
KRain
Kromer Company
M.A.S.A.

Newstripe
Novozymes/ROOTS
Partac Peat/Beam Clay
Pioneer Athletic
Rain Bird
Rain Bird
Scotts Professional Seed
SourceOne
Sports Turf Managers Association
Sta bilizer Solutions
SubAir Systems
The Toro Company
lifsport
Turf Specialties
Turfco Manufacturing
Varicore Technologies
We;t Coast Turf
Whitlam Paint
Wiedenmann NA LLC
World Class Athletic Surfaces

Web Address
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-138
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-136
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-114
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-122
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-139
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-129
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-119
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-149
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-151
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-116
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-131
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-127
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-137
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-135
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-125
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-115
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-153
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-130
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-113
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-112
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-111
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-133
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-143
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-128
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-117
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-148
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-121
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-120
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-126
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-124
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-141
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-132
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-146
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-150
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-144
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-118
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-134
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-110
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-152
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-123
h.ttp://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-147
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-142
http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-140

Fill in #

138
136
114
122
139
129
119
149
151
116
131
127
137
135
125
115
153
130
113
112
111
133
143
128
117
148
121
120
126
124
141
132
146
150
144
118
134
110
152
123
147
142
140

tsTurf ADVERTISERS' INDEX
Page #

43
41
11
24
43
36
19

.5~,
51
14
39

33 (regional)
41
45
28
13
56
35
7

4-5
3

38
51
36
15
51
23

20-21
31
27
46
37
51
52
51

17 (regional)
52
2
55
25
51
47
46

What is your company's primary business? (checkONLYONEj
F 0 Sports Complex G 0 Athletic Field and/or Park Architect/Designer
TO School, College or University PO Park H 0 Other (please specify) _

2 Which of the following best describes your title? (checkONLYONEj
A 0 EXECUTIVE/ADMINISTRATOR - President, Owner, Partner, Director, General

Manager, Chairman of the Board, Purchasing Agent, Athletic Director

B 0 MANAGER/SUPERINTENDENT - Superintendent, Landscape/Ground Maintenance
Manager, Foreman, Supervisor

C 0 GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL - Government Commissioner, Agent, Other Government
Official

D 0 SPECIALIST - Architect, Designer, Consultant, Agronomist, Horticulturist, Certified
Specialist

F 0 COACH E 0 Other (please specify) _

:3 Do you have the authority to buy, specify or recommend products
and/or services for your business or organization?
YOYes NO No

4. Yearly operating expenditures (exCluding salaries)
F 0 Over $1 million CO $50,001 - $100,000
EO $500,001 - $1 million B 0 $25,001 - $50,000
DO $100,001 - $500,000 AD $25,000 and under

5 Please also send a free subscription to the following people at the
same location
Name Title _
Name Title _

Email: (required)

July 2008 - Expires January 2009 - RS0807

o Ves, please start/continue my FREE subscription
to Sportsturf
o No, thank you.
Which version would you like to receive 1 0 Digital

Signature: (required) Date:

Please complete this form in its entirety to receive your product information.

o Print

N am e: (pleaseprin~

Title:

Company:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Phone: Fax:
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BY DR. GRADY MILLER
Professor, North Carolina

State University

Questions?
Send them to
Grady Miller at

North Carolina State
University, Box 7620,

Raleigh, NC 27695-7620,
or email

grady_miller@ncsu.edu

Or, send your
question to

David Minner at
Iowa State University,
106 Horticulture Hall,

Ames, IA 50011
or email

dminner@iastate.edu.
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Grassroots field
Q:

I am lookingfor directions on building a
"grassroots"soccerfield. l# have 9 acres,
cleared, relatively flat land The topsoil
was stripped offseveral years agobut still
seems to be sandy soil. It currently sup-
ports a lot of weed growth. l# do not

have "deeppockets."I talked to the City and they have no budget,
end of discussion.Our most immediate questions are:do I strip the
existing growth to get all the rocks? Can we rely on a local seed
salesperson to determine the best product and soil preparation
needs?And is it a wasted ejJortwithout engineered drainage,pro-
fessional irrigation and so on?

North Carolina

Your question is based on a common theme I hear. There
is a need for more community-based fields that can be con-
structed and maintained on a minimal budget. I am glad you
are moving forward with developing the area for fields. Try to
get as many potential field users involved up front as possible,
as you can often use the diversity of the group to your advan-
tage. All those youngsters have parents; many may work for
companies that can provide goods, services, or money toward
the construction or operation of a community facility.

Local businesses and civic groups are sometimes a happy
to contribute, but do not push too hard. So many companies
get bombarded with donation requests that most have devel-
oped pretty firm policies on giving sponsorships, money, or
goods.

I know a little how they feel. Most years I get four or five
requests for our University turf students to come out and
build, maintain, or renovate fields as a "special project." Some
of our student Clubs work on community service projects,
but we get so many requests for turf work, that it is just
impossible for students to even participate in most of the
local projects.

You do have some great questions related to your project.
While it would seem stripping off the surface to remove
rocks would work, my experiences is that it usually does not
work well. The problem is that if there are rocks on the sur-
face, there is likely to be rocks within the soil profile. It is
kind of like the layers of an onion. You remove one layer of
rocks only to find another.

What usually works better is to use something like a
Harley Rake or Rotadairon" cultivar to remove the rocks in
the top several inches. The Harley Rake requires a return trip
to remove the rocks; whereas the Rotadairon will push most
rocks down in the profile so they are not as much a nuisance.
The benefit of using both these land preparation methods is
that most of the surface debris and rocks are removed and
you are left with a nice soil surface for planting.

If there is a lot of vegetation and you cannot swing some-
thing like a Rotadairon, then my other suggestion would be
to spray the area with glyphosate to kill as much vegetation
as possible and then till the area as best you can. If a large
disk is used, getting the area level and smooth may be more
of a challenge. Deep tillage will allow the turf to easily grow
deep roots during its establishment. This will pay huge divi-
dends in the long term.

I believe that most local turf product salespeople should
be knowledgeable about what works well in the area. Most
will not steer you wrong because they want you as a repeat
customer. If you have any questions related to their products
or their advice, check with your local county extension office
for an unbiased opinion.

I do not believe that every project has to be engineered
and have the irrigation system designed by a high-priced
professional.

Irrigation is nice for establishment and during drought,
but for a "grassroots field" you can often get by without one.
Just hope for good wet weather during turf establishment.
That is when you are taking the biggest risks by not having
irrigation. You can fabricate temporary, above ground irriga-
tion to get past the establishment period if more assurance is
needed.

If you do decide to install an in-ground irrigation system,
I would advise you to seek help from someone knowledge-
able about athletic field irrigation systems. Since all soccer
fields have a similar shape and roughly the same dimensions,
the major irrigation companies have good "cookie cutter"
designs and materials lists readily available. A good installer
can work with these designs and prevent some of the aggra-
vation that can result from a poorly installed system.

Remember that soil preparation is very important for
establishment and long-term success. Cut too many corners
on soil preparation and the field is not going to perform very
well. Also, surface flow of water is very important if the field
is built with a heavy (clay) soil due to its inherent low water
infiltration rate. So find someone with knowledge of survey-
ing equipment and slopes to help with the grading. And it is
never too early to start thinking about management of the
field. The best field in the world will not perform very well
for very long if not properly maintained.

*Other manufacturers may have similar products. Specific
product names were used because this type of equipment is com-
monly recognized by these names and is not meant to constitute
an endorsement of theseproducts over others.•

www.sportsturfonline.com
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Technical Assistance I Complimentary Design & Layout I Project Planning
Varicore Technologies, Inc. I 800-978-80071 service@varicore.com

www.varico-re.com

mailto:service@varicore.com
http://www.varico-re.com



