

Fill in 144 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-144

Fill in 146 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-146

Fill in 148 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-148

MARKETPLACE

Supreme-Green[™] **T**urf Growth Cover

Supreme-Green is a multi-purpose turf growth cover made of a specially designed material to provide early green-up, accelerated germination and winter protection. The Supreme-Green cover encourages root developement and rapid growth while extending your spring and fall seasons.

Supreme-Green turf growth cover is specifically engineered to promote earlier openings by 2 -3 weeks.

- Reduces seed loss Promotes earlier
- root establishment Accelerates Germina
- Reduces frost and ice-damage
- · Porous to allow water and air circulation
- · Mildew and rot resistent Quick turf repairs





· Comes complete with anchor pegs and

279 Humberline Dr. Etobicoke, Ontario M9W 5T6 Phone: 1-800-837-8961 COVERTECH E-mail: sales@covertechfab.com Website: www.covertechfab.com

Fill in 149 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-149



We've just made it easier and more affordable for you to print your marketing materials!

> Introducing **Power Printing** from M2MEDIA360

Power Printing is a turn-key printing operation allowing the marketing professional to create information-rich handouts, direct mail, and other promotional materials.

Turn to us when you're ready to print your catalog sheets, reprints, brochures and catalogs. We'll produce dazzling results for you economically and reliably.



helping you create marketing tools

Contact Cheryl Naughton at 770-995-4964 or cnaughton@m2media360.com



Fill in 134 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-134



- SUPERIOR PENETRATION
- OUTSTANDING RESULTS

Then rent our list of targeted, qualified readers for your next direct mail promotion.

Call today for more information regarding our product lines and extensive database



Cheryl Naughton cnaughton@m2media360.com 770/995-4964 Fax: 770/995-4983

Fill in 150 on reader service form or visit http://oners.hotims.com/14681-150



Advertisers' Index/Reader Service Information

Three fast and easy ways to get additional information on products and services in this issue:

- 1. Visit the Web address next to the advertiser's name for the ad in this issue.
- 2. Go to sportsturf.hotims.com to search for products by category or company name. Plus, link directly to advertisers' Web sites, or request information via e-mail or by fax.
- 3. Complete the reader service information below. Write in the reader service number from the product or circle advertiser from the index, copy, and fax to (416) 620-9790 or mail to SportsTurf, PO Box 5167, Buffalo, NY 14205-5167.

ars night	101 200	

Please write the reader service number for FREE product information in the boxes above If this is not your copy of ST, please go to www.submag.com/sub/tf to sign up for a FREE one year subscription of your own.

Title

Title

Name

same location Name

to

HERE

50

SportsTurf ADVERTISERS' INDEX

Advertiser	Web Address	Fill in	# Page #
Aerway/Holland Equipment	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-138	138	43
A-Turf	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-136	136	41
Barenbrug USA	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-114	114	11
BLEC USA	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-122	122	24
Colbond Geosynthetics	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-139	139	43
Cover Sports USA	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-129	129	36
Covermaster	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-119	119	19
Covertech	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-149	149	52
Diversified Sports Specialties	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-151	151	51
EP Minerals	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-116	116	14
Eco Chemical	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-131	131	39
Ewing Irrigation	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-127	127	33 (regional)
First Products	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-137	137	41
Fuller Five Landscape Supply	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-135	135	45
Green One	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-125	125	28
GreensGroomer	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-115	115	13
Jacobsen	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-153	153	56
Jacklin Seed	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-130	130	35
John Deere	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-113	113	7
Johnston Seed	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-112	112	4-5
KRain	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-111	111	3
Kromer Company	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-133	133	38
M.A.S.A.	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-143	143	51
Newstripe	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-128	128	36
Novozymes/ROOTS	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-117	117	15
Partac Peat/Beam Clay	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-148	148	51
Pioneer Athletic	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-121	121	23
Rain Bird	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-120	120	20-21
Rain Bird	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-126	126	31
Scotts Professional Seed	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-124	124	27
SourceOne	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-141	141	46
Sports Turf Managers Association	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-132	132	37
Stabilizer Solutions	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-146	146	51
SubAir Systems	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-150	150	52
The Toro Company	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-144	144	51
Tifsport	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-118	118	17 (regional)
Turf Specialties	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-134	134	52
Turfco Manufacturing	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-110	110	2
Varicore Technologies	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-152	152	55
West Coast Turf	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-123	123	25
Whitlam Paint	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-147	147	51
Wiedenmann NA LLC	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-142	142	47
World Class Athletic Surfaces	http://www.oners.hotims.com/14681-140	140	46

U.	Please complete this form in its entirety to receive your product information.				
1	What is your company's primary business? (check ONLY ONE) F I Sports Complex G I Athletic Field and/or Park Architect/Designer T I School, College or University P I Park H I Other (please specify)	Yes, please start/continue my FREE subscription to Sportsturf			
2	A EXECUTIVE/ADMINISTRATOR — President, Owner, Partner, Director, General Manager, Chairman of the Board, Purchasing Agent, Athletic Director B MANAGER/SUPERINTENDENT — Superintendent, Landscape/Ground Maintenance	 No, thank you. Which version would you like to receive? Digital Print 			
	Manager, Foreman, Supervisor C GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL — Government Commissioner, Agent, Other Government Official D SPECIALIST — Architect, Designer, Consultant, Agronomist, Horticulturist, Certified Specialist	Signature: (required) Date: Name: (please print)			
 F □ COACH E □ Other (please specify) 3 Do you have the authority to buy, specify or recommend products and/or services for your business or organization? Y □ Yes N □ No 					
4	Yearly operating expenditures (excluding salaries) F Over \$1 million C \$50,001 - \$100,000 E \$500,001 - \$1 million B \$25,001 - \$50,000 D \$100,001 - \$500,000 A \$25,000 and under	City: State: Zip: Phone: Fax:			
5 Please also send a free subscription to the following people at the		Email: (required)			

July 2008 - Expires January 2009 - RS0807

Grassroots field



BY DR. GRADY MILLER Professor, North Carolina State University

Questions? Send them to Grady Miller at North Carolina State University, Box 7620, Raleigh, NC 27695-7620, or email grady_miller@ncsu.edu

Or, send your question to David Minner at Iowa State University, 106 Horticulture Hall, Ames, IA 50011 or email dminner@iastate.edu. I am looking for directions on building a "grassroots" soccer field. We have 9 acres, cleared, relatively flat land. The topsoil was stripped off several years ago but still seems to be sandy soil. It currently supports a lot of weed growth. We do not

have "deep pockets." I talked to the City and they have no budget, end of discussion. Our most immediate questions are: do I strip the existing growth to get all the rocks? Can we rely on a local seed salesperson to determine the best product and soil preparation needs? And is it a wasted effort without engineered drainage, professional irrigation and so on?

North Carolina

Your question is based on a common theme I hear. There is a need for more community-based fields that can be constructed and maintained on a minimal budget. I am glad you are moving forward with developing the area for fields. Try to get as many potential field users involved up front as possible, as you can often use the diversity of the group to your advantage. All those youngsters have parents; many may work for companies that can provide goods, services, or money toward the construction or operation of a community facility.

Local businesses and civic groups are sometimes a happy to contribute, but do not push too hard. So many companies get bombarded with donation requests that most have developed pretty firm policies on giving sponsorships, money, or goods.

I know a little how they feel. Most years I get four or five requests for our University turf students to come out and build, maintain, or renovate fields as a "special project." Some of our student Clubs work on community service projects, but we get so many requests for turf work, that it is just impossible for students to even participate in most of the local projects.

You do have some great questions related to your project. While it would seem stripping off the surface to remove rocks would work, my experiences is that it usually does not work well. The problem is that if there are rocks on the surface, there is likely to be rocks within the soil profile. It is kind of like the layers of an onion. You remove one layer of rocks only to find another.

What usually works better is to use something like a Harley Rake or Rotadairon* cultivar to remove the rocks in the top several inches. The Harley Rake requires a return trip to remove the rocks; whereas the Rotadairon will push most rocks down in the profile so they are not as much a nuisance. The benefit of using both these land preparation methods is that most of the surface debris and rocks are removed and you are left with a nice soil surface for planting. If there is a lot of vegetation and you cannot swing something like a Rotadairon, then my other suggestion would be to spray the area with glyphosate to kill as much vegetation as possible and then till the area as best you can. If a large disk is used, getting the area level and smooth may be more of a challenge. Deep tillage will allow the turf to easily grow deep roots during its establishment. This will pay huge dividends in the long term.

I believe that most local turf product salespeople should be knowledgeable about what works well in the area. Most will not steer you wrong because they want you as a repeat customer. If you have any questions related to their products or their advice, check with your local county extension office for an unbiased opinion.

I do not believe that every project has to be engineered and have the irrigation system designed by a high-priced professional.

Irrigation is nice for establishment and during drought, but for a "grassroots field" you can often get by without one. Just hope for good wet weather during turf establishment. That is when you are taking the biggest risks by not having irrigation. You can fabricate temporary, above ground irrigation to get past the establishment period if more assurance is needed.

If you do decide to install an in-ground irrigation system, I would advise you to seek help from someone knowledgeable about athletic field irrigation systems. Since all soccer fields have a similar shape and roughly the same dimensions, the major irrigation companies have good "cookie cutter" designs and materials lists readily available. A good installer can work with these designs and prevent some of the aggravation that can result from a poorly installed system.

Remember that soil preparation is very important for establishment and long-term success. Cut too many corners on soil preparation and the field is not going to perform very well. Also, surface flow of water is very important if the field is built with a heavy (clay) soil due to its inherent low water infiltration rate. So find someone with knowledge of surveying equipment and slopes to help with the grading. And it is never too early to start thinking about management of the field. The best field in the world will not perform very well for very long if not properly maintained.

*Other manufacturers may have similar products. Specific product names were used because this type of equipment is commonly recognized by these names and is not meant to constitute an endorsement of these products over others.



Straight Up the best performer...



Technical Assistance | Complimentary Design & Layout | Project Planning Varicore Technologies, Inc. | 800-978-8007 | service@varicore.com

www.varicore.com

Flat Out the most cost effective.



